

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4744/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in CMWP No. 31199/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. V.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Adeesh Agarwal, A.A.G. for State of U.P.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Transfer Petition (C) No.421 of 2006.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master