

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 7 4 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1/ 0 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CM W P No. 3 1 1 9 9 / 2 0 0 5  
of The HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

M/S. K I S A N S A H K A R I C H I N I M I L L S L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H  
C.A. NO. 5 8 5 6 / 2 0 0 5 [With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and  
intervention and impleading party and exemption from filing OT and permission to file  
Rejoinder Affidavit and permission)

C.A. 5 8 5 7 / 2 0 0 5 [ With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with  
prayer for interim relief]

C.A. 5 8 5 8 / 2 0 0 5 [With application fro permission to file additional documents and  
c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report]

S L P (C) 1 3 9 8 / 2 0 0 6 [With office report]  
Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankh a, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookk att,Adv.  
Mr. Pra s h a nt Kum a r,Adv.  
  
Mr. Uday Kuma r, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kum a r Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ankur, Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Meenaks hi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pa rtap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.  
for M/S P.H. Pa rek h & Co.

Mr. Sanand Ra m k ris h n a n, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, adv  
for M/s PH Pa re kh & Co.

Mr. R.N. Ka ra nj a w ala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Ka ra nj a w al a, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pa r a s h a r a n, ASG  
Mr. Naveen Pra k a s h, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Ranna, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kum a r, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ka mlendra Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matters on 25. 0 7 . 0 7 .

(Meenaks hi)

(Phoolanwati Arora)  
Court Master